

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.K. Prabhakaran,Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran,Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

 Dr. R.R. Deshpande

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Mahabir Singh)		(Veena Khera)	
Court Master		Court Master	