

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. CC 15590 OF 2013
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2-3
(Application for condonation of delay in re-filing Special Leave Petition)

M/S. DEHRADUN CLUB LIMITED
VERSUS
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,
DEHRADUN & ANR

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed two matters one is Special Leave petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and Order dated 1st April, 2013 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in R.A No. 13 of 2013. The same is filed within time and another Special Leave petition against the Judgment and Order dated 3rd December, 2012 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in I.T.A. No. 155 of 2007 and is barred by time by 120 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition after curing the defects which is barred by time by 25 days.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR