

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15588/2013

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL & FISHERY S.UNIV.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14487/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14488/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14489/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15589/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15590/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15591/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15592/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15593/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15594/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15595/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15596/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15597/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15598/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15599/2013

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.12

10:26:21 IST

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

-2-

Item No.65

For Respondent(s)

Mr Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande ,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the served respondents
for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 18.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar