

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15588, 14487, 14488,  
14489, 15589, 15590, 15591, 15592, 15593, 15594, 15595, 15596, 15597, 15598 and 15599

OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL & FISHERY S. UNI. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Counter affidavit by the respondent be  
filed within six weeks finally.**

**Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four  
weeks thereafter.**

**Post after ten weeks."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for respondent has already filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 in all the matters except in SLP (C) Nos. 14487 and 14489 of 2013 and counsel for petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit till date.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for permission to file additional documents with additional documents in SLP (C) No. 15588 of 2013 which is registered as I.A. No. 5 and same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Advocate

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Advocate

Mr. S.S. Choudhari, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR