

SLP(C) No. 15599/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 30/03/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. Yugandahara Pawan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted
four weeks' time finally to file rejoinder affidavit.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER