

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15588, 14487, 14488, 14489, 15589, 15590, 15591, 15592, 15593, 15594, 15595, 15596, 15597, 15598 AND 1599 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL & FISHERYR S. UNI. & ANR.PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Heard.
Pleadings are complete. Post for final
hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after
ensuing summer vacation."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that no further documents have been filed in the above-mentioned matters

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR