

> ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15588/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2012
in WP No. 1662/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL & FISHERY S.UNIV.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14487/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14488/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14489/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15589/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15590/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15591/2013
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15592/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15593/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15594/2013
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NARENDRA PRASAD
Date: 2016.05.16

SLP(C) No. 15595/2013
12:35:06 IST
Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15596/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15597/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15598/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15599/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the
respondents.

Call after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER