

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4492/2017

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL AND FISHERY SCIENCES UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS  
REGISTRAR & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4499/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4496/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4506/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4503/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4502/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4497/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4501/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4498/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4505/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4504/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4500/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4495/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4494/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 4493/2017 (III)

Date : 20-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Item No.19

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate-on-record that no objection has already been given in C.A.No.4494/2017 but their name is still appearing in the cause list. Registry to do the needful in this regard.

C.A.Nos.4492, 4493, 4498, 4503 of 2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

REMAINING MATTERS

Respondents are duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and time has expired.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
20.07.2018

hj