

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4492 OF 2017

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL AND FISHERY  
SCIENCES UNIVERSITY & ANR.

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A.Nos.4503, 4498, 4494 & 4493 OF 2017

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted last opportunity of two weeks to file spare copies so that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal can be issued.

In case steps are not taken within two weeks, the civil appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

New Delhi;  
10th December, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4492/2017

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL & FISHERY SCIENCES  
UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.Nos.4503, 4498, 4494 &amp; 4493 of 2017 (III)

Date : 10-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.  
for Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. T.K. Prabhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prabhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, AORMr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays for and is granted last opportunity of two weeks to file spare copies so that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal can be issued.

..2/-

.2.

In case steps are not taken within two weeks, the civil appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

(Kailash Chander)  
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)