

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4492/2017

MAHARASHTRA ANIMAL AND FISHERY SCIENCES
UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT DEORAO KALYANKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA No. 296073/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 296073/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeal for hearing during the partial Court working
days.

IA No. 296073/2025 stands allowed accordingly.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR